

## CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, October 13, 2020
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Approve Amended Schwan Regional Amateur Sports Center City of Marshall Convention Visitors Bureau 2020 Service Contract
Background Information:	City Administrator notified Marshall Convention and Visitors Bureau on 9/1/2020 of the need to discuss the Schwan Regional Amateur Sports Center City of Marshall Convention Visitors Bureau (CVB) 2020 Service Contract due to an approximate 40% reduction in FBL sales tax from April to present. FBL sales tax the sole source of funding the service contract. City and CVB staff/Board members subsequently met to discuss amending the contract for services and on 9/10/2020, a formal notice to amend the contract was provided to CVB. Attached is the proposed amended contract. Most recent sales tax revenue is also provided for your reference.
Fiscal Impact:	No net gain/no net loss
Alternative/ Variations:	Keep current contract language in place.
Recommendations:	Approve Amended Schwan Regional Amateur Sports Center City of Marshall Convention Visitors Bureau 2020 Service Contract